	TABLE 2 Number of acute lymphoblastic leukemia cases per calendar month and heterogeneity tests in the period 2004–2018 at an academic reference center in Northeast Mexico

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Heterogeneity tests

	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	χ2
	P-value

	394 ALL cases
	
	

	32
	29

	
41
	32
	40
	34
	40
	33
	23
	39
	26
	25
	20.58
	P=0.038

	All male ALL cases
	

	19
	
16
	22
	16
	14
	16
	30
	15
	13
	25
	19
	15
	10.18
	P=0.514

	All female ALL cases
	

	13
	13
	19
	16
	26
	18
	10
	18
	10
	14
	7
	10
	4.51
	P=0.952

	Children ALL cases
	

	26
	22
	35
	27
	35
	31
	29
	27
	19
	33
	21
	18
	15.43
	P=0.163

	Adolescents ALL cases
	

	6
	7
	6
	5
	5
	3
	11
	6
	4
	6
	5
	7
	12.83
	P=0.304


*χ2 test for homogeneity to test the hypothesis of no difference (adjusted, uniform distribution) in number of diagnoses by month.
Abbreviations: ALL, Acute lymphoid leukemia.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Bold values represent statistically significant P values (P < 0.05).
